

				Florida Land Maintenance, Inc.		Ground Zero Landscaping Services, Inc.		Hannula Landscaping & Irrigation, Inc.		Professional Landscaping	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE FOR Radio Road (Santa Barbara Blvd. to Davis Blvd.; 1.2 miles)											
BASIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS - Medians #31 through #39 on Radio Road											
Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing											
Note: The frequency of services provided may be adjusted contingent upon project requirements. The contractor is to bid each unit cost based on 1 single unit or service call. Actual number of services or units utilized may be adjusted by the County Project Manager. Basic Maintenance requires written weekly reports of Landscape maintenance performed and irrigation checks performed.											
1	Hand Weeding (physical hand removal for 100% weed free beds)	52	Ea	\$ 980.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 79,872.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$375.00	\$ 19,500.00
2	Minor general site pruning	12	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,320.00
3	Irrigation System Service Requirements	52	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,320.00
4	Solar Charging system Dec and June (Clean Solar Panel, fill batteries with water as needed 3 systems)	2	Ea	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 222.00
4	Replace Defective Batteries in Solar System as required (six batteries total, per two batteries)	1	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	N/A	N/A
5	Mowing and Edging; Unit Sq. Ft. Currently none (Unit of 1000 Sq Feet)	1	Unit	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.22	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$85.00	\$ 85.00
6	Trash Removal	52	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,144.00
7	Mulch Application - Organic Mulch (Labor for applying 2 cu.ft. bags, 2" thick); Unit per bag. Approximate 8000 total bags per year. County to supply Mulch.	1	Ea	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.55
8	Replacement of Plastic Edging strip which has worked out of the ground when directed (Unit is 100 linear feet)	1	Unit	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
SITE SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE FUNCTIONS											
9	Bi-Annual Service: All Trees Pruning, Shaping, Inspection for disease/infestation (various species) (April and September)	2	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$375.00	\$ 750.00
10	Bi-Annual Service: All Palms removal of dead fronds, seed pods, insecton for disease/infestation (June and October)	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$180.00	\$ 360.00
11	Bi-Annual Service: All Shrubs Pruning, inspection, (March and October)	2	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$225.00	\$ 450.00
12	Annual Trimming of Muhly Grass after flowers are gone.	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$325.00	\$ 650.00
FERTILIZATION (County will supply granular fertilizer) Turf, Groundcover, Shrubs, and Trees											
12	8-2-12-180 (Unit Price per bag) Approximately 59 bags in May and Oct.	2	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9.00	\$4.25	\$ 8.00
13	0-0-22 SPM (So-Po-Mag)(Unit Price per bag) Approximately 28 bags once per year in August	1	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50	\$4.25	\$ 4.25
ORNAMENTAL SPRAYING											
14	Trees, Palms, Accents, Shrubs, and Ground Cover: Insecticides [Contractor to supply chemical this line item]	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$425.00	\$ 1,700.00
15	Trees, Palms, Accents, Shrubs, and Ground Cover: Fungicides [Contractor to supply chemical this line item]	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$525.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	Accents, Shrubs, and Ground Cover: Pre-Emergent Herbicide Application [Contractor to supply chemical this line item]	2	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00	\$575.00	\$ 1,550.00
17	Accents, Shrubs, and Ground Cover: Herbicides including both contact and systemic herbicides [Contractor to supply chemical this line item]	12	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	Ferromec AC 15-0-0 plus 6% Iron, 3% sulfur @ 1.5 gal./100 gal. of water [Contractor to supply chemical this line item]; Cost for one (1) single spray application to all planted medians #31 through #39.	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$365.00	\$ 365.00
LANE CLOSURE - Maintenance of Traffic to be included in unit pricing											
SUBTOTAL BASE BID					\$ 88,087.25		\$ 141,232.22		\$ 109,794.00		\$ 42,378.80

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Landscape Maintenance Services											
Work Area: Medians #31 through #40 Radio Road (Between Santa Barbara Blvd. and Davis Blvd.)											
General Services											
19	Irrigation Supervisor (per man hour):	1	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
20	Irrigation Technician (per man hour):	1	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
21	Laborer/Helper (per man hour):	1	Hr.	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
22	Irrigation System Review; Unit per hour	1	Hr.	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
23	Staking of Small Palm (4"-6" Caliper)	1	Ea	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
24	Staking Large Palms (Caliper greater than 6")	1	Ea	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
25	Staking Small Canopy Tree (4"-6" caliper)	1	Ea	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
26	Staking Large Canopy Tree (greater than 6" caliper)	1	Ea	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
27	Restanding and Staking Small Palm (4"-6" Caliper)	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
28	Restanding and Staking Large Palms (Caliper greater than 6")	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
29	Restanding and Staking Small Canopy Tree (4"-6" caliper)	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
30	Restaking Large Canopy Tree (greater than 6" caliper)	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
29	Weeding (Hand removal and hand sprayed herbicide); Unit Sq. Ft.	1	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 0.23	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.04
30	Pruning (Removal and delivery of debris to landfill site); Unit per Hr.	1	Hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
31	Fertilization (Labor for broadcasting 50 lb. Bag); Unit per bag	1	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.25
32	Crushed Shell Application - Crushed Shell Non-Organic Mulch (Labor for applying 40 lb. bags); Unit per bag County will supply shell	1	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50
33	Trash Pick-up and Removal (Bagging and disposal to a landfill of trash from medians)	1	Ea	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
34	landscape areas and on-site containers); Unit Per Hr.	1	Hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
35	Travel time; Unit per hour	1	Hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
36	Truck Operator (Class B or higher current State of Florida Driver License); Unit per hr.	1	Hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
37	Stump Grinder and Operator; Unit per Hr.	1	Hr.	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
38	Bobcat and Operator; Unit per Hr.	1	Hr.	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
40	Laborer to remove crushed shell rock from roadway travel lane (method of removal is sweeping with hand broom, and use of dust pans as needed; per man hour)	1	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
41	Pressure Cleaning Brick Pavers (4,200 sq. ft.) (unit is per 100 square feet)	42	Unit	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00
Maintenance of Traffic to be included in all unit pricing											
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE SERVICES ALTERNATE					\$ 2,328.01		\$ 5,535.23		\$ 1,902.50		\$ 829.79
PLANTS (Note: These unit cost are to be utilized for replacements of plant material during contract period)											
TREES											
42	Gumbo Limbo; 16-18' ht, 8-10' spr.	1	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
43	Pigeon Plum; 12-14' ht, 6-7' spr.	1	Ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
44	Silver Buttonwood; 10-12' ht, 6-7' spr.	1	Ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
PALMS											
45	Silver Palm; 25 gal, 3-4' ht	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ -	\$ -
46	Buccaneer Palm ; 25 gal, 6-7' ht	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
47	Royal Palm; 8-10' gw, 22-25' oa ht.	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00
48	Key Thatch Palm; 25 gal, 4-5' ht.	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
49	Florida Thatch Palm; 25 gal, 6-7' ht	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
50	Christmas Palm Single Trunk 25 Gal, 6'- 7'	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
ACCENTS											

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
51	Orange Bromeliad; 3 gal, 15"x15"	1	Ea	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
52	Imperial Bromeliad; 3 gal, 15"x15"	1	Ea	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
53	Fireball Bromeliad; 1 gal, 9"x9"	1	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
54	Jill Bromeliad; 1 gal, 9"x9"	1	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
55	Super Fireball Bromeliad; 1 gal, 9"x9"	1	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
56	Orange Bird of Paradise; 3 gal, 18"x18"	1	Ea	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00
57	Croton 3 gal	1	Ea	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00
58	Purple Queen 1 gal	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00
SHRUBS											
59	Dwarf Bougainvillea; 3 gal, 14"x14"	1	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00
60	Pink Muhly Grass; 3 gal, 18"x14"	1	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00
61	Blue-stem Palmetto; 15 gal, 3-4' ht	1	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
62	Silver Saw Palmetto; 7 gal, 24"x24"	1	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
63	Florida Coontie; 3 gal, 15"x15"	1	Ea	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
64	Walters Viburnum "Mrs Shiller's Delight" 3 gal 15" x 15"	1	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00
GROUNDCOVER											
65	Golden Creeper; 1 gal, 9"x15"	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
66	Beach Dune Sunflower; 1 gal, 9"x15"	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 6.25
67	Spider Lily; 3 gal, 15"x15"	1	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00
68	Sunshine Mimosa; 1 gal, 4"x12"	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00
69	Asian Jasmine; 1 gal, 6"x12"	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.25
70	Liriope "Emerald goddess" 1 gal 13" X 13"	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50
71	Society Garlic 1 gal 6" x 12"	1	Ea	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
72	St. Augustine Floratam Sod unit of 100 Sq Feet	1	100 Sq FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
73	Bahia Sod unit of 100 sq feet	1	100 Sq FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
SUBTOTAL PLANT MATERIAL ALTERNATE					\$ 6,001.00		\$ 5,695.00		\$ 4,652.50		\$ 3,967.00
WHITE FLY TREATMENT - ALTERNATE											
74	Treatment of Gumbo Limbo Trees 6 inch caliper. Trunk injection treatment for rugose spiraling white fly (as needed) Number of trees 52	1	Lump Sum	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
75	Treatment of Royal Palms 24 inch caliper. Trunk injection treatment for rugose spiraling white fly. Number of trees is 30	1	Ea Royal	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
SUBTOTAL WHITE FLY TREATMENT - ALTERNATE					\$ 275.00		\$ 77.00		\$ 4,590.00		\$ 90.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 88,087.25		\$ 141,232.22		\$ 109,794.00		\$ 42,378.80
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALL ALTERNATES					\$ 96,691.26		\$ 152,539.45		\$ 120,939.00		\$ 47,265.59
MATERIALS COST PLUS; Materials cost plus mark-up cannot exceed twenty-five percent (25%). The percentage does not affect the bid but will not be awarded to the bidder who omits or exceeds the allowable limit.				ENTER % PERCENT IN BOX:	25.00		25.00		25.00		0.25
Estimated Total Man-Hours to Perform Required Services on Bi-Monthly basis											
76	Estimated Total Man-Hours to Perform <u>Landscape Services</u> on a weekly basis										
LANDSCAPE SERVICE: Total Man Hours Each Weekly Service:					30.00		55.00		40.00		N/A
77	Estimated Total Man-Hours to Perform <u>Irrigation Services</u> on weekly basis										

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	IRRIGATION SERVICE: Total Man Hours Each Weekly Service:				6.00		3.00		8.00		40.00
					YES/NO		YES/NO		YES/NO		YES/NO
	Qualifications: These items should be submitted with bid package.										
I	The successful bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years experience with Irrigation Control Systems maintenance. Contractor is to provide a list of projects with Irrigation Control Systems maintained within the last two (2) years.				Yes		Yes		No Response		Yes
II	The successful bidder must have a minimum of one (1) years experience with providing Maintenance of Traffic (MOT). Contractor is to provide a copy of MOT Training Certificate and list of projects whereby MOT was provided within the last Year				Yes		Yes		No Response		Yes
III	The successful bidder must provide a copy of Landscape Contractor's and Irrigation Contractor's License or Unlimited Landscape Contractor's License in Collier County.				Yes		Yes		No Response		Yes
IV	The successful bidder must provide a list of equipment to be used by the company as per this bid.				Yes		Yes		No Response		Yes
V	The successful bidder must provide documentation of minimum one (1) years prior experience in Median and Right of Way roadway landscape grounds maintenance within the South Florida roadways (to be defined as the following Counties: Collier, Lee, Broward, Miami-Dade and West Palm Beach). Such documentation shall be submitted with				Yes		Yes		No Response		Yes
VI	a. Project description and work specifications										
	b. Time of performance										
	c. Names and telephone numbers of individual references familiar with Bidder's project performance and area included in scope of work										
	d. Dollar amount of contract or project.										
								No bid documents provided		No bid documents provided	
	Attachment #2- Vendor Checklist				Y		Y		N		N
	Attachment #3- Bid Response Form				Y		Y		N		N
	Attachment #4- Local Vendor Preference				Y		Y		N		N
	Attachment #5- Immigration Affidavit (Everify)				Y		Y		N		N
	Attachment #6- Vendor Subsitute (W-9)				Y		Y		N		N
	Attachment #7- Insurance and Bonding				Y		Y		N		N
	Opened by: Rhonda Cummings on 12/10/2015 2:30pm										
	Witnessed by: Lissett De La Rosa 12/10/2015 2:30pm										